• Online proposition and
fulfilment enhancements

• Further product margin
growth

• Additional cost savings
targeted in FY27

• Investment in IT systems
and infrastructure
transformation

• Business process reviews
to drive efficiencies

24

Summary
• Fulfilling our ambition to become the favourite destination for

affordable, screen-free activities for the whole family

• Continued execution of our ‘Elevating The Works’ strategy

• Significant improvement in H1 profitability

• H2 trading in line with expectations – robust store LFLs and
continued product margin growth and cost savings

• On track to meet FY26 market expectations and deliver sales &
profit growth in FY27 25

Questions

26

Appendix

27

Basis of Financial
Information

The prior period comparatives have been
restated to reflect adjustments wholly
related to IFRS 16 Lease accounting.

Adjusted profit figures exclude adjusting
items which comprise non-underlying costs
and adjustments with respect to the IFRS
16 accounting standard.

28

Statutory Income Statement

29

Result before
adjusting items

Adjusting
Items Total

Result before
adjusting items

Adjusting
Items Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Revenue 123,843 - 123,843 124,200 - 124,200
Cost of sales (106,348) (488) (106,836) (108,362) (316) (108,678)
Gross profit 17,495 (488) 17,007 15,838 (316) 15,522

Other operating income 4 - 4 4 - 4
Distribution expenses (5,824) - (5,824) (6,160) - (6,160)
Administrative expenses (13,932) (1) (13,933) (13,788) - (13,788)
Operating (loss)/profit (2,257) (489) (2,746) (4,106) (316) (4,422)

Finance income 33 - 33 - - -
Finance expense (2,873) - (2,873) (2,431) - (2,431)
Net financing expense (2,840) - (2,840) (2,431) - (2,431)

(Loss) / profit before tax (5,097) (489) (5,586) (6,537) (316) (6,853)

Tax 160 - 160 635 - 635
(Loss) / profit for the period (4,937) (489) (5,426) (5,902) (316) (6,218)

Basic (loss)/earnings per share
(pence) (7.9) (8.7) (9.4) (9.9)

Diluted (loss)/earnings per share
(pence) (7.9) (8.7) (9.4) (9.9)

26 Weeks to 02 November 2025 26 Weeks to 03 November 2024

Rec to pre-IFRS16 EBITDA

30

Variance Variance

Revenue 123.8 124.2 (0.4) (0.3)

Less: Cost of goods sold (46.3) (50.5) 4.2 8.3

Product gross margin 77.5 62.6 73.7 59.3 3.8 5.2
Store payroll (27.1) (21.9) (24.7) (19.9) (2.4) (9.7)
Store property and establishment costs (24.8) (20.0) (24.4) (19.7) (0.4) (1.6)
Brand marketing and transaction fees (2.1) (1.7) (1.2) (1.0) (0.9) (75.0)
Online variable costs  (5.4) (4.4) (6.6) (5.3) 1.2 18.2
Store depreciation (excluding IFRS 16) (1.4) (1.1) (1.0) (0.8) (0.4) (40.0)
IFRS 16 impact (excluding Adjusting items) 0.8 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.8 100.0
Adjusting items (0.5) (0.4) (0.3) (0.3) (0.2) (66.7)
Gross Profit Per Financial Statements 17.0 13.7 15.5 12.5 1.5 9.7

Distribution expenses (5.7) (4.6) (6.1) (4.9) 0.4 6.6